## AWARDING THE BELLEAIR COMMUNITY FOUNDATION THE "BEST OF BELLEAIR COMMUNITY AWARD"

WHEREAS, the Town of Belleair established the "Best of Belleair Community Award" in September of 2017; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this award is to honor individuals, groups, and/or organizations that contribute to the betterment of the Town of Belleair; and

WHEREAS, the Belleair Community Foundation has consistently supported the betterment of Belleair's parks, recreation programs, and police services over the past several years; and

WHEREAS, the impact of these efforts has resulted in the renovation of parks such as Hunter Memorial Park and the future Magnolia/Wall Park, in events such as Boogie for the Blue, Boogie for Belleair, and Socksgiving, and in the greater movement of inspiring Belleair residents to get involved with their community; and

WHEREAS, the Belleair Community Foundation additionally received the Florida Recreation and Park Association's annual Corporate Sponsor Award for their exceptional service; and

WHEREAS, the Belleair Community Foundation was hence nominated by Town staff for its tireless commitment to improving Belleair;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, GARY H. KATICA, Mayor of the Town of Belleair, Florida, on behalf of the Commission, do hereby award the Belleair Community Foundation with the "Best of Belleair Community Award" for their service and loyalty to the Town of Belleair.

GIVEN under our hand and the seal of the TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, this 17th day of JULY, A.D., 2018.